
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR 

ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER ONE TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN ADAMS 

COUNTY AND MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC., FOR ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT 

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ON HAYESMOUNT ROAD  

 

 

WHEREAS, on April 17, 2018, Martin Marietta Materials Inc., was awarded an agreement in the amount 

of $5,338,670.69 to provide Roadway Improvement Construction Services for the 2018 Adams County 

Street Paving Program; and, 

 

WHEREAS, additional services were determined necessary to add to the scope of work and increase the 

construction budget at the established bid item pricing, excluding mobilization, for an additional five (5) 

inches of pavement along Hayesmount Road; and,    

 

WHEREAS, Martin Marietta Materials Inc., has agreed to provide the additional construction services in 

the not to exceed amount of $920,641.09 for a total agreement price of $6,259,311.78. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, 

State of Colorado, that Change Order One to the Agreement between Adams County and Martin Marietta 

Materials Inc., for Roadway Improvement Construction Services for the 2018 Adams County Street 

Paving Program, be approved.  

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign said Change Order One after 

negotiation and approval as to form is completed by the County Attorney's Office. 


