
RESOLUTION AWARDING AN AGREEMENT TO MARTIN MARIETTA 

MATERIALS FOR THE 2018 STREET PAVING PROGRAM  

 

 

WHEREAS, Martin Marietta Materials submitted a bid for the 2018 Street Paving Program for 

the Public Works Department; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Martin Marietta Materials is the lowest responsive and responsible bidder; and, 

 

WHEREAS, Martin Marietta Materials agrees to provide the services set forth in the bid 

materials, in the not to exceed amount of $5,338,670.69. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of 

Adams, State of Colorado, that the award be made to Martin Marietta Materials, under the terms 

and conditions listed in the bid materials. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chair is hereby authorized to sign an agreement with 

Martin Marietta Materials for said work, after negotiation and approval as to form is completed 

by the County Attorney's Office. 

 


